TASMANTAN TNDUSTRTAL COMMISSION

Industrial Relations Act 1984

s.23 application for awards and variation of awards

Metals and Engineers Workers® Union
(T.4285 of 1993)

SURVEYORS (PRIVATE INDUSTRY) AWARD

Award variation - second minimum rates ad justment

ORDER - No.

1 of 1993

The above award is varied in the following manner:

3 [ Delete from Clause 8 - salaries, 1. ADULTS and 2.

in lieu thereof the following:

"8. SALARTES

Classification

ClL Survey Hand

C2 Technical Assistant -
Survey
On commencement
After 1 years experience
After 2 years experience
After 3 years experience

P142

Adults

10

Wage
Relativity

Z

82

83
88
95
100

Base
Rate

17321

20467

JUNIORS and

Supple-
mentary
Payment

234

614

insert

Total
Rate

17555

17497
18551
20027
21081



C3

Cé4

C5

cé

Cc7

cs

c9

Cilo

Cl1

P142

Classification

Wage

Relativity

Trainee Survey Technician

Level 1
Level 2
Level 3

Survey Technician

Survey Technician

Senior Part-time Party

Leader

(Graduate Entry Point)

Party Leader Surveyor/
Technical Surveyor Level I

(a) Party Leader/Associate
Survey Level II

(b) Associate Diploma
without experience
On commencement

After
After
After
After

1 years
2 years
3 years
4 years

experience
experience
experience
experience

Experienced Surveyor

Professional Surveyor

Project Manager/

Surveyor - Special
Projects - Level I

Business Manager/Specialist

2

105
110
115

125

130

135

145

105
115
130
135
145
150

160

180

210

Base
Rate

21905
22973
23620

25316

21237

24912

29105

29105

32550

35996

35996

Supple-
mentary
Payment

438
446
664

900

1741

1094

588

859

540

763

2390

Total
Rate

22343
23419
24284

26216

22978

26006

29693

21501
23549
26621
27645
29693
29964

33090

36759

38386



2. Juniors

(a) Survey Hand Z of C1 Amount
Per Week
$
Under 16 years 60 10533
16 - 17 years 70 12289
17 - 18 years 80 14044
18 - 19 years 90 15800
19 - 20 years 100 17555
(b) Technical Assistant 7 of G2 Amount
(After 3 years Per Week
experience) $
17 years and under 52 10962
18 - 19 years 62 13070
19 - 20 years 75 15811
20 years 88 18551

Operative Date

This order shall be operative from the first full pay period commencing on
or after 23 March 1993.
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