TASMANIAN INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

Industrial Relations Act 1984 s.23 application for awards and variation of awards

Metals and Engineers Workers' Union (T.4285 of 1993)

SURVEYORS (PRIVATE INDUSTRY) AWARD

Award variation - second minimum rates adjustment

ORDER - No. 1 of 1993

The above award is varied in the following manner:

 Delete from Clause 8 - salaries, 1. ADULTS and 2. JUNIORS and insert in lieu thereof the following:

*8. SALARIES

		1. Adults			
	Classification	Wage Relativity	Base Rate	Supple- mentary Payment	Total Rate \$
Cl	Survey Hand	82	17321	234	17555
C2	Technical Assistant - Survey				
	On commencement	83			17497
	After 1 years experience	88			18551
	After 2 years experience	95			20027
	After 3 years experience	100	20467	614	21081

	Classification	Wage Relativity %	Base Rate	Supple- mentary Payment	Total Rate \$
С3	Trainee Survey Technician				
	Level 1	105	21905	438	22343
	Level 2	110	22973	446	23419
	Level 3	115	23620	664	24284
C4	Survey Technician	125	25316	900	26216
C5	Survey Technician Senior Part-time Party Leader				
	(Graduate Entry Point)	130	21237	1741	22978
C6	Party Leader Surveyor/		5.1850.5555	24/2/24/2	
	Technical Surveyor Level I	135	24912	1094	26006
C7	(a) Party Leader/Associate				
	Survey Level II	145	29105	588	29693
	(b) Associate Diploma				
	without experience On commencement	105			21501
	After 1 years experience				23549
	After 2 years experience				26621
	After 3 years experience				27645
	After 4 years experience				29693
C8	Experienced Surveyor	150	29105	859	29964
C9	Professional Surveyor	160	32550	540	33090
C10	Project Manager/ Surveyor - Special				
	Projects - Level I	180	35996	763	36759
C11	Business Manager/Specialist	210	35996	2390	38386

2. Juniors

(a)	Survey Hand	% of C1	Amount Per Week \$
	Under 16 years	60	10533
	16 - 17 years	70	12289
	17 - 18 years	80	14044
	18 - 19 years	90	15800
	19 - 20 years	100	17555

(b)	Technical Assistant	<pre>% of C2 (After 3 years experience)</pre>	Amount Per Week \$
	17 years and under	52	10962
	18 - 19 years	62	13070
	19 - 20 years	75	15811
	20 years	88	18551

Operative Date

This order shall be operative from the first full pay period commencing on or after 23 March 1993.

